CONSTRUCTION

COMMODITY

NON-PROFESSIONAL

PROFESSIONAL

TOTAL

GOAL
(%)

13.8

6.2

15

15.8

Total WBE Competitive Purchases under $5,000
FY 2020 and FY 2021 thru September, 2021

FY 20 *
Competitive
Awards

$36,876

$400,305

$355,447

$3,165

$795,793

FY 20
MBE (%)

28.17%

14.27%

11.10%

0.00%

13.44%

FY 20
MBE Awards

$10,389

$57,139

$39,455

$0

$106,984

FY 21 *
GOAL Competitive
(%) Awards

13.8 $33,185
6.2 $290,971
15 $311,950

15.8 $6,495

$642,601

* Competitive Award dollars represent dollars awarded where WBE firms were available. Dollars for MBEs and WBEs will differ due to higher numbers of MBEs available.

WBE Goals may be met by using Minority Women who choose to certify as MBE's

Note: Variances due to rounding

FY 21
WBE (%)

52.03%

22.75%

6.11%

0.00%

15.95%

FY 21
WBE Awards

$17,265

$66,182

$19,046

$0

$102,493



