## Total WBE Competitive Purchases under \$5,000 FY 2020 and FY 2021 thru September, 2021

	GOAL (%)	FY 20 * Competitive Awards	FY 20 MBE (%)	FY 20 MBE Awards	GOAL (%)	FY 21 * Competitive Awards	FY 21 WBE (%)	FY 21 WBE Awards
CONSTRUCTION	13.8	\$36,876	28.17%	\$10,389	13.8	\$33,185	52.03%	\$17,265
COMMODITY	6.2	\$400,305	14.27%	\$57,139	6.2	\$290,971	22.75%	\$66,182
NON-PROFESSIONAL	15	\$355,447	11.10%	\$39,455	15	\$311,950	6.11%	\$19,046
PROFESSIONAL	15.8	\$3,165	0.00%	\$0	15.8	\$6,495	0.00%	\$0
TOTAL		\$795,793	13.44%	\$106,984		\$642,601	15.95%	\$102,493

\* Competitive Award dollars represent dollars awarded where WBE firms were available. Dollars for MBEs and WBEs will differ due to higher numbers of MBEs available.

WBE Goals may be met by using Minority Women who choose to certify as MBE's

Note: Variances due to rounding